
Nursing 
Intervention 
Statements



All rights, including translation into other languages, reserved. No part of this 
publication may be reproduced in print, by photostatic means or in any other 
manner, or stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form, or sold 
without the express written permission of the International Council of Nurses. 
Short excerpts (under 300 words) may be reproduced without authorization, on 
condition that the source is indicated. 

Copyright © 2019 by ICN – International Council of Nurses, 
3, place Jean-Marteau, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland 



Title: Nursing Intervention Statements 

Catalogue Type: Terminology Subset 

Publication Date: 2008, Updated 2011, 2013, 2015, 2017, 2019 

Authors: Creation of this catalogue was a group endeavour. 

Note: This catalogue provides ICNP concepts pertaining to nursing interventions across the 
continuum of care. 

Background: The International Classification for Nursing Practice (ICNP®) is a unified nursing 
language system that supports the standardisation of nursing documentation at the point of 
care. The resulting data-based information can be used for planning and managing nursing 
care, financial forecasting, analysis of patient outcomes and policy development. The ICNP 
Strategic Advisory Group and many other expert nurses involved with ICNP have recognised 
that manageable subsets of the terminology should be available to nurses working with patients 
or clients in selected specialties and settings. 

The purpose of a catalogue is to make ICNP a useful tool for nurses at the point of care. 
Catalogues are subsets of ICNP that allow nurses to more readily integrate ICNP into their 
practice as they work in a specialty area or with clients having specific health conditions or 
needs. 

Catalogues do not replace the clinical judgement of the nurse. Nurses can use Catalogues as 
reference tools for documenting care and reflecting on their practice. Nurses’ clinical judgement 
and decision-making are essential for individualised care of patients and their families and 
cannot be replaced by any tool. 
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Line

1 Accompanying Patient (10042613)

2 Administering Antibiotic (10030383)

3 Administering Antipyretic (10037248)

4 Administering Insulin (10030417)

5 Administering Nutritional Supplement (10037037)

6 Administering Pain Medication (10023084)

7 Administering Prophylactic Treatment (10001827)

8 Administering Vaccine (10030429)

9 Administering Vitamin (10037044)

10 Administering Vitamin B12 (10030438)

11 Advancing Dietary Regime (10036447)

12 Advising About Employment (10030440)

13 Advising About Housing (10030455)

14 Applying Ointment (10050350)

15 Applying Ointment To Lip (10050571)

16 Applying Ointment To Lip (10050571)

17 Arranging Transportation Service (10024171)

18 Assessing Ability To Communicate By Talking (10030515)

19 Assessing Ability To Feed Self (10050101)

20 Assessing Ability To Manage Stress (10044130)

21 Assessing Ability To Perform Caretaking (10037966)

22 Assessing Ability To Prepare Food (10030536)

23 Assessing Ability To Walk (10038917)

24 Assessing Acceptance Of Health Status (10026249)

25 Assessing Active Range of Motion (10040044)

26 Assessing Activity Tolerance (10037945)

27 Assessing Adherence (10024185)

28 Assessing Adherence To Therapeutic Regime (10045889)

29 Assessing Adherence To Medication Regime (10037852)

30 Assessing Adherence To Immunisation Regime (10037868)

31 Assessing Adherence To Diet (10044481)

32 Assessing Adherence To Fluid Regime (10044499)

33 Assessing Adherence To Safety Regime (10044508)

34 Assessing Aggressive Behaviour (10035684)

35 Assessing Alcohol Abuse (10044107)

36 Assessing Allodynia (10038891)

37 Assessing Anxiety (10041745)

38 Assessing Appetite (10038901)

39 Assessing Arterial Blood Flow Using Ultrasound (10030543)

40 Assessing Attitude Toward Disease (10024192)

41 Assessing Attitude Toward Health Status (10040636)

42 Assessing Attitude Toward Medication Management (10002687)

43 Assessing Attitude Toward Nutritional Status (10002694)

44 Assessing Attitude Toward Operation (10042479)

45 Assessing Attitude Toward Treatment Regime (10024205)

46 Assessing Balance (10037457)

47 Assessing Barriers To Adherence (10024214)

48 Assessing Behaviour (10046790)

49 Assessing Eating Or Drinking Behaviour (10002747)

50 Assessing Breastfeeding (10036755)

51 Postpartum Breastfeeding Assessment (10039395)

52 Prenatal Breastfeeding Assessment (10039526)

53 Assessing Aggressive Behaviour (10035684)

54 Assessing Risk For Violence (10045955)

55 Assessing Hygiene Pattern (10037909)

56 Assessing Oral Hygiene Pattern (10037913)

57 Assessing Substance Abuse (10045938)

Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

58 Assessing Drug Abuse (10045929)

59 Assessing Alcohol Abuse (10044107)

60 Assessing Tobacco Use (10038606)

61 Assessing Caregiver Behaviours (10046816)

62 Assessing Sexual Behaviour (10038022)

63 Assessing Exercise Behaviour (10024251)

64 Assessing Beliefs (10046800)

65 Assessing Self Image (10027080)

66 Assessing Self Esteem (10027079)

67 Assessing Body Image (10045891)

68 Assessing Spiritual Beliefs (10024308)

69 Assessing Spiritual Beliefs Of Family (10024312)

70 Assessing Caregiver Beliefs (10046828)

71 Assessing Self Efficacy (10024280)

72 Assessing Preferences (10040586)

73 Assessing Death Tradition (10038014)

74 Assessing Cultural Beliefs (10024233)

75 Assessing Expectations (10026072)

76 Assessing Body Image (10045891)

77 Assessing Body Movement (10050223)

78 Assessing Fine Motor Function (10050210)

79 Assessing Capabilities (10026040)

80 Assessing Mobility (10030527)

81 Assessing Ability To Walk (10038917)

82 Assessing Self Care (10021844)

83 Assessing Ability To Feed Self (10050101)

84 Assessing Ability To Communicate By Talking (10030515)

85 Assessing Ability To Manage Stress (10044130)

86 Assessing Ability To Prepare Food (10030536)

87 Assessing Ability To Perform Caretaking (10037966)

88 Assessing Vision (10050138)

89 Assessing School Performance (10038177)

90 Assessing Swallowing (10050155)

91 Assessing Hearing (10050140)

92 Assessing Cardiac Status (10036738)

93 Assessing Cardiac Status Using Monitoring Device (10002706)

94 Assessing Caregiver (10030562)

95 Assessing Caregiver Knowledge (10033876)

96 Assessing Caregiver Knowledge Of Instructional Material (10046918)

97 Assessing Caregiver Behaviours (10046816)

98 Assessing Caregiver Beliefs (10046828)

99 Assessing Caregiver Stress (10024222)

100 Assessing Chemical Injury (10044021)

101 Assessing Child Development (10030570)

102 Assessing Circulatory System (10050193)

103 Assessing Neurovascular Function (10042839)

104 Assessing Peripheral Neurovascular Function (10042873)

105 Assessing Tissue Perfusion (10030775)

106 Assessing Risk For Ineffective Tissue Perfusion (10002813)

107 Assessing Peripheral Tissue Perfusion (10042856)

108 Assessing Cognition (10025883)

109 Assessing Delirium (10050129)

110 Assessing Decisional Conflict (10040691)

111 Assessing Decision Making (10040689)

112 Assessing Information Processing (10050117)

113 Assessing Consciousness (10050186)

114 Assessing Contraceptive Use (10045901)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

115 Assessing Control Of Pain (10002710)

116 Assessing Coping (10002723)

117 Assessing Denial (10024246)

118 Assessing Family Coping (10026600)

119 Assessing Acceptance Of Health Status (10026249)

120 Assessing Cultural Beliefs (10024233)

121 Assessing Death Tradition (10038014)

122 Assessing Decision Making (10040689)

123 Assessing Decisional Conflict (10040691)

124 Assessing Delirium (10050129)

125 Assessing Denial (10024246)

126 Assessing Denture Care (10045108)

127 Assessing Depressed Mood (10026055)

128 Assessing Risk For Depressed Mood During Post Partum Period (10030706)

129 Assessing Diarrhoea (10043656)

130 Assessing Dietary Need (10037875)

131 Assessing Discomfort (10050089)

132 Assessing Dizziness (10045917)

133 Assessing Drug Abuse (10045929)

134 Assessing Eating Or Drinking Behaviour (10002747)

135 Assessing Electrical Injury (10044032)

136 Assessing Emotional Support (10030589)

137 Assessing Environment (10026064)

138 Assessing Radiation Exposure (10002775)

139 Assessing Environmental Safety (10039751)

140 Assessing Exercise Behaviour (10024251)

141 Assessing Expectations (10026072)

142 Assessing Exposure to Contagion (10044013)

143 Assessing Faeces (10050172)

144 Assessing Family Coping (10026600)

145 Assessing Family Knowledge Of Disease (10030591)

146 Assessing Family Process (10030602)

147 Assessing Family Readiness For Self Management (10046885)

148 Assessing Fatigue (10026086)

149 Assessing Fear (10024267)

150 Assessing Fear About Being A Burden To Others (10026254)

151 Assessing Fear About Death (10026093)

152 Assessing Fear About Being A Burden To Others (10026254)

153 Assessing Fear About Death (10026093)

154 Assessing Financial Status (10037950)

155 Assessing Fine Motor Function (10050210)

156 Assessing Fluid Balance (10037881)

157 Assessing Fluid Intake (10044176)

158 Assessing Food Intake (10050091)

159 Assessing Food Supply (10037899)

160 Assessing Foot Pressure (10042927)

161 Assessing For Sign Of Discomfort (10037295)

162 Assessing Gestational Age (10037071)

163 Assessing Grief (10026103)

164 Assessing Health And Social Care Needs (10030618)

165 Assessing Housing Condition (10030625)

166 Assessing Hygiene Pattern (10037909)

167 Assessing Hyperalgesia (10038889)

168 Assessing Information Processing (10050117)

169 Assessing Injury (10042943)

170 Assessing Transfer Injury (10044050)

171 Assessing Risk For Transfer Injury (10030723)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

172 Assessing Chemical Injury (10044021)

173 Assessing Laser Injury (10044169)

174 Assessing Radiation Injury (10044045)

175 Assessing Electrical Injury (10044032)

176 Assessing Knowledge (10033882)

177 Assessing Caregiver Knowledge (10033876)

178 Assessing Caregiver Knowledge Of Instructional Material (10046918)

179 Assessing Knowledge Of Instructional Material (10046902)

180 Assessing Caregiver Knowledge Of Instructional Material (10046918)

181 Assessing Knowledge Of Disease (10030639)

182 Assessing Knowledge Of Cross Infection (10037984)

183 Assessing Family Knowledge Of Disease (10030591)

184 Assessing Knowledge Of Treatment Regime (10036481)

185 Assessing Knowledge Of Medication Regime (10039039)

186 Assessing Knowledge Of Pain Management (10039041)

187 Assessing Knowledge Of Physical Therapy (10039733)

188 Assessing Knowledge Of Traditional Therapy (10039136)

189 Assessing Knowledge About Pain (10039104)

190 Assessing Knowledge Of Wound Care (10046598)

191 Assessing Knowledge Of Wound Healing (10046607)

192 Assessing Knowledge Of Patient Controlled Analgesia (10039060)

193 Assessing Knowledge Of Environmental Safety (10039767)

194 Assessing Knowledge Of Fall Prevention (10039780)

195 Assessing Knowledge Of Cross Infection (10037984)

196 Assessing Knowledge Of Disease (10030639)

197 Assessing Knowledge Of Environmental Safety (10039767)

198 Assessing Knowledge Of Fall Prevention (10039780)

199 Assessing Knowledge Of Instructional Material (10046902)

200 Assessing Knowledge Of Medication Regime (10039039)

201 Assessing Knowledge Of Pain Management (10039041)

202 Assessing Knowledge Of Patient Controlled Analgesia (10039060)

203 Assessing Knowledge Of Physical Therapy (10039733)

204 Assessing Knowledge Of Traditional Therapy (10039136)

205 Assessing Knowledge Of Treatment Regime (10036481)

206 Assessing Knowledge Of Wound Care (10046598)

207 Assessing Laser Injury (10044169)

208 Assessing Medication Supply (10022912)

209 Assessing Memory (10043775)

210 Assessing Mobility (10030527)

211 Assessing Mood (10038938)

212 Assessing Nausea (10043694)

213 Assessing Needs (10033368)

214 Assessing Dietary Need (10037875)

215 Assessing Neurological Status (10036772)

216 Assessing Neurological Status Before Operation (10002768)

217 Assessing Neurovascular Function (10042839)

218 Assessing Nutritional Status (10030660)

219 Assessing Risk For Impaired Nutritional Status (10040921)

220 Assessing Food Intake (10050091)

221 Assessing Fluid Intake (10044176)

222 Assessing Oedema (10045177)

223 Assessing Oral Hygiene Pattern (10037913)

224 Assessing Orientation (10043752)

225 Assessing Pacemaker (10043734)

226 Assessing Pain (10026119)

227 Assessing Allodynia (10038891)

228 Assessing Hyperalgesia (10038889)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

229 Assessing Peripheral Neurovascular Function (10042873)

230 Assessing Peripheral Tissue Perfusion (10042856)

231 Assessing Physiological Status (10030694)

232 Assessing Bowel Status (10036475)

233 Assessing Bowel Continence (10030558)

234 Assessing Cardiac Status (10036738)

235 Assessing Cardiac Status Using Monitoring Device (10002706)

236 Assessing Neurological Status (10036772)

237 Assessing Hearing (10050140)

238 Assessing Knowledge About Pain (10039104)

239 Assessing Vision (10050138)

240 Assessing Control Of Pain (10002710)

241 Assessing Neurological Status Before Operation (10002768)

242 Assessing Respiratory Status (10036786)

243 Assessing Respiratory Status Using Monitoring Device (10002799)

244 Assessing Urinary Status (10036499)

245 Assessing Urinary Continence (10030781)

246 Assessing Urinary Retention Using Ultrasound (10030656)

247 Assessing Knowledge Of Wound Healing (10046607)

248 Assessing Oral Status (10044202)

249 Assessing Withdrawal (10035433)

250 Assessing Preferences (10040586)

251 Assessing Psychological Response To Ostomy (10040398)

252 Assessing Psychological Response To Pain (10038964)

253 Assessing Psychological Status (10030734)

254 Assessing Withdrawal (10035433)

255 Assessing Mood (10038938)

256 Assessing Quality Of Life (10040658)

257 Assessing Radiation Exposure (10002775)

258 Assessing Radiation Injury (10044045)

259 Assessing Readiness For Discharge (10035678)

260 Assessing Readiness For Disclosure Of Health Status (10038165)

261 Assessing Readiness For Self Management (10046871)

262 Assessing Family Readiness For Self Management (10046885)

263 Assessing Readiness For Smoking Cessation (10038623)

264 Assessing Readiness To Learn (10002781)

265 Assessing Respiratory Status (10036786)

266 Assessing Respiratory Status Using Monitoring Device (10002799)

267 Assessing Response To Teaching (10024279)

268 Assessing Risk For Apnoea (10036740)

269 Assessing Risk For Dehydration (10040932)

270 Assessing Risk For Depressed Mood During Post Partum Period (10030706)

271 Assessing Risk For Disease (10041713)

272 Assessing Risk For Transfer Injury (10030723)

273 Assessing Risk For Falls (10023520)

274 Assessing Risk For Falls On Admission (10037435)

275 Assessing Risk For Falls On Admission (10037435)

276 Assessing Risk For Hospital Acquired Complication (10033895)

277 Assessing Risk For Hyperthermia (10033905)

278 Assessing Risk For Hypothermia (10002809)

279 Assessing Risk For Impaired Nutritional Status (10040921)

280 Assessing Risk For Ineffective Tissue Perfusion (10002813)

281 Assessing Risk For Negative Thermoregulation (10033914)

282 Assessing Risk For Hypothermia (10002809)

283 Assessing Risk For Hyperthermia (10033905)

284 Assessing Risk For Stoma Complication (10040461)

285 Assessing Risk For Violence (10045955)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

286 Assessing Roles (10026142)

287 Assessing Sadness (10038940)

288 Assessing Safety (10051490)

289 Assessing Environmental Safety (10039751)

290 Assessing Safety Measure (10050544)

291 Assessing Sanitation (10038046)

292 Assessing School Health Service (10038079)

293 Assessing School Performance (10038177)

294 Assessing Self Care (10021844)

295 Assessing Self Care Of Skin (10030747)

296 Assessing Self Efficacy (10024280)

297 Assessing Self Esteem (10027079)

298 Assessing Self Image (10027080)

299 Assessing Sexual Behaviour (10038022)

300 Assessing Signs And Symptoms Of Infection (10044182)

301 Assessing Skin Integrity (10033922)

302 Assessing Skin Integrity Before Operation (10033933)

303 Assessing Skin Integrity Before Operation (10033933)

304 Assessing Sleep (10036764)

305 Assessing Social Status (10030752)

306 Assessing Social Support (10024298)

307 Assessing Spiritual Beliefs (10024308)

308 Assessing Spiritual Beliefs Of Family (10024312)

309 Assessing Spiritual Status (10030768)

310 Assessing Sputum (10050206)

311 Assessing Stress Level (10043809)

312 Assessing Caregiver Stress (10024222)

313 Assessing Substance Abuse (10045938)

314 Assessing Susceptibility To Infection (10002821)

315 Assessing Swallowing (10050155)

316 Assessing Symptom Control (10026161)

317 Assessing Tendency To Wander (10043781)

318 Assessing Tissue Perfusion (10030775)

319 Assessing Tobacco Use (10038606)

320 Assessing Transfer Injury (10044050)

321 Assessing Urinary Continence (10030781)

322 Assessing Urinary Retention Using Ultrasound (10030656)

323 Assessing Urinary Status (10036499)

324 Assessing Urine (10050164)

325 Assessing Use Of Traditional Therapies (10024320)

326 Assessing Waste Service (10037997)

327 Assessing Water Supply (10037932)

328 Assisting Child With Toileting (10045964)

329 Assisting Health Care Provider (10030809)

330 Assisting Surgeon During Operation (10002866)

331 Assisting With Anger Control (10030813)

332 Assisting With Dressing (10050268)

333 Assisting With Eating Or Drinking (10037269)

334 Assisting With Grooming (10050275)

335 Assisting With Hygiene (10030821)

336 Assisting Child With Toileting (10045964)

337 Assisting With Grooming (10050275)

338 Facilitating Self Hygiene (10051173)

339 Assisting With Toileting (10023531)

340 Assisting With Mobility (10036508)

341 Assisting With Walking (10038986)

342 Assisting With Walking Using Device (10036520)
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343 Promoting Walking Using Device (10037636)

344 Assisting With Mobility In Bed (10045972)

345 Assisting With Mobility In Bed (10045972)

346 Assisting With Oral Care (10051435)

347 Assisting With Self Care (10035763)

348 Facilitating Activity Of Daily Living (10051125)

349 Facilitating Self Hygiene (10051173)

350 Facilitating Self Diversional Activity (10051160)

351 Assisting With Toileting (10023531)

352 Assisting With Self Washing (10051442)

353 Promoting Self Care (10026347)

354 Assisting With Self Washing (10051442)

355 Assisting With Walking (10038986)

356 Assisting With Walking Using Device (10036520)

357 Auscultating Lung (10050592)

358 Care Of Closed Wound (10046034)

359 Care Of Open Wound (10046412)

360 Care Planning (10035915)

361 Acupressure Therapy (10042632)

362 Admission Assessment (10030687)

363 Advocating For Patient (10001938)

364 Anger Management Therapy (10036260)

365 Animal Assisted Therapy (10051269)

366 Anticoagulation Therapy (10039284)

367 Art Therapy (10039162)

368 Assessing During Encounter (10030673)

369 Assistive Device Therapy (10039158)

370 Bathing The Patient (10045986)

371 Blood Therapy (10039311)

372 Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (10042962)

373 Chemotherapy (10044583)

374 Chest Compressions (10044078)

375 Chest Physiotherapy (10046477)

376 Coaching Patient (10051305)

377 Collaborating With Patient On Breastfeeding Plan (10039574)

378 Compression Therapy (10035147)

379 Counselling Patient (10031062)

380 Crisis Management (10035825)

381 Cultural Brokerage (10046099)

382 Delusion Management (10035802)

383 Diabetic Foot Ulcer Prevention (10042904)

384 Distraction (10039232)

385 Diversional Therapy (10039348)

386 Dressing Patient (10031164)

387 Electrolyte Therapy (10039324)

388 Fall Prevention (10040211)

389 Feeding Patient (10046150)

390 Fluid Therapy (10039330)

391 Hallucination Management (10035818)

392 Humour Therapy (10039353)

393 Hydrotherapy (10039209)

394 Inhalation Therapy (10044819)

395 Intimate Partner Violence Therapy (10044963)

396 Light Therapy (10035152)

397 Massage Therapy (10039189)

398 Milieu Therapy (10050252)

399 Monitoring Using An Exit Alarm (10023944)
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400 Music Therapy (10039170)

401 Occupational Therapy (10051282)

402 Osteoporosis Prevention (10037501)

403 Oxygen Therapy (10039369)

404 Play Therapy (10039629)

405 Pressure Ulcer Prevention (10040224)

406 Protecting Patient Before Operation (10015886)

407 Protecting Patient During Neurosurgical Act (10015893)

408 Pulmonary Resuscitation (10044097)

409 Relaxation Therapy (10039191)

410 Reminiscence Therapy (10039376)

411 Respiratory Therapy (10051586)

412 Screening Patient (10032726)

413 Cancer Screening (10038578)

414 Tuberculosis Screening (10038584)

415 Sensory Stimulation Therapy (10051403)

416 Smoking Cessation Therapy (10041086)

417 Speech Therapy (10051322)

418 Teaching Patient (10033126)

419 Touch Therapy (10051346)

420 Traction Therapy (10044764)

421 Traditional Therapy (10039143)

422 Transferring Patient (10033188)

423 Transporting Patient (10020095)

424 Trauma Therapy (10051615)

425 Triaging (10042958)

426 Use Aseptic Technique (10041784)

427 Use Bladder Training Technique (10045219)

428 Use Bowel Training Technique (10043543)

429 Use Calming Technique (10050299)

430 Use De‐escalation Technique (10036202)

431 Use Motivational Interviewing Technique (10052133)

432 Use Relaxation Technique (10044992)

433 Use Risk Reduction Technique (10044985)

434 Use Supportive Positioning (10035467)

435 Use Transfer Technique (10041135)

436 Transfer Technique Using Lifting Apparatus (10041142)

437 Validation Therapy (10039382)

438 Reality Orientation Therapy (10041072)

439 Washing The Patient (10044803)

440 Weighing Patient (10033323)

441 Cast Care (10043472)

442 Cataract Care (10046010)

443 Catheterising Urinary Bladder (10030884)

444 Changing Diaper (10050332)

445 Checking Device Safety (10030924)

446 Checking Inhalation Technique (10030907)

447 Checking Patient Identity (10030911)

448 Circumcision Care (10035181)

449 Cleaning Oral Mucous Membrane (10050626)

450 Cleaning Tongue (10050635)

451 Collaborating In Electrolyte Therapy (10030930)

452 Collaborating In Fluid Therapy (10030948)

453 Collaborating In Initiating Nurse Controlled Analgesia (10039812)

454 Collaborating In Initiating Patient Controlled Analgesia (10004561)

455 Collaborating On Dietary Regime (10026190)

456 Collaborating On Pain Management Plan (10039831)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

457 Collaborating With Caregiver On Managing Medication Regime (10043163)

458 Collaborating With Education Service (10038274)

459 Collaborating With Family (10035887)

460 Collaborating With Family On Medication Procurement (10043100)

461 Collaborating With Health Care Provider (10052179)

462 Collaborating With Health Care Provider On Medication Procurement (10043116)

463 Collaborating With Pharmacist On Medication Procurement (10043090)

464 Collaborating With Health Care Provider On Medication Reconciliation (10043562)

465 Collaborating With Health Care Provider On Medication Regime (10042970)

466 Collaborating With Health Care Provider On Medication Procurement (10043116)

467 Collaborating With Health Care Provider On Medication Reconciliation (10043562)

468 Collaborating With Interprofessional Team (10039416)

469 Collaborating With Interprofessional Team On Wound Care (10043995)

470 Collaborating With Legal Service (10030953)

471 Collaborating With Nutritionist (10040435)

472 Collaborating With Pain Specialist (10039601)

473 Collaborating With Patient (10035873)

474 Collaborating With Pharmacist (10023554)

475 Collaborating With Pharmacist On Medication Procurement (10043090)

476 Collaborating With Physician (10023565)

477 Collaborating With Physiotherapist (10050378)

478 Collaborating With Religious Service (10038261)

479 Collaborating With Social Worker (10023577)

480 Collecting Cervical Cells (10030969)

481 Colostomy Care (10046075)

482 Consulting For Pain Management (10024331)

483 Consulting Health Care Provider (10005029)

484 Consulting Health Care Provider About Medication Side Effects (10043233)

485 Consulting Home Care Service (10021816)

486 Consulting Pharmacist About Generic Medication (10043159)

487 Continuous Surveillance (10005093)

488 Contraceptive Use (10005103)

489 Contracting For Adherence (10024349)

490 Contracting For Positive Behaviour (10035771)

491 Coordinating Care Plan (10031027)

492 Coordinating Conference (10046081)

493 Coordinating Family Conference (10040984)

494 Coordinating Family Conference (10040984)

495 Counselling About Alcohol Use (10031036)

496 Counselling About Breastfeeding (10035229)

497 Counselling About Drug Abuse (10031043)

498 Counselling About Fears (10026208)

499 Counselling about Hopes (10026212)

500 Counselling About Sexual Behaviour (10050661)

501 Counselling About Spiritual Distress (10026231)

502 Counselling About Tobacco Use (10031058)

503 Counting Surgical Device And Wound Dressing (10034506)

504 Counting Surgical Device And Wound Dressing During Operation (10033951)

505 Counting Surgical Device And Wound Dressing During Operation (10033951)

506 Debriefing Patient After Restraint (10036239)

507 Decreasing Noise (10050384)

508 Demonstrating Falls Prevention (10040248)

509 Demonstrating Medication Administration (10024354)

510 Demonstrating Relaxation Technique (10024365)

511 Demonstrating Subcutaneous Injection Technique (10021695)

512 Denture Care (10045098)

513 Diabetic Ulcer Care (10031117)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

514 Diagnostic Testing (10031140)

515 Teaching Family About Diagnostic Test (10036874)

516 Discharge Planning (10006016)

517 Discharge Planning By Family Caregiver (10006028)

518 Discharge Planning By Family Caregiver (10006028)

519 Discontinuing Intravenous Therapy (10036667)

520 Discontinuing Wound Drain (10036679)

521 Drainage Tube Care (10046113)

522 Ear Care (10045033)

523 Assessing The Ears (10045120)

524 Electroconvulsive Therapy Care (10036124)

525 Encouraging Breathing Or Coughing Technique (10006834)

526 Encouraging Positive Affirmations (10024377)

527 Encouraging Rest (10041415)

528 Ensuring Continuity Of Care (10006966)

529 Enteral Tube Care (10044679)

530 Gastric Tube Care (10046145)

531 Environmental Safety Management (10042507)

532 Establishing Rapport (10023738)

533 Establishing Smoking Cessation Date (10038827)

534 Establishing Trust (10024396)

535 Evaluating Adherence To Treatment Regime (10044153)

536 Assessing Adherence To Therapeutic Regime (10045889)

537 Assessing Adherence To Medication Regime (10037852)

538 Assessing Adherence To Immunisation Regime (10037868)

539 Assessing Adherence To Diet (10044481)

540 Assessing Adherence To Fluid Regime (10044499)

541 Assessing Adherence To Safety Regime (10044508)

542 Evaluating Breastfeeding (10039561)

543 Assessing Breastfeeding (10036755)

544 Prenatal Breastfeeding Assessment (10039526)

545 Postpartum Breastfeeding Assessment (10039395)

546 Evaluating Breastfeeding Plan (10039557)

547 Evaluating Cardiac Status After Operation (10007078)

548 Evaluating Care Plan (10031252)

549 Evaluating Count Of Surgical Device And Gauze Dressing (10033980)

550 Evaluating Endocrine Status (10033998)

551 Identifying Endocrine Status Before Operation (10034146)

552 Evaluating Gastrointestinal Status (10034007)

553 Assessing Bowel Status (10036475)

554 Assessing Bowel Continence (10030558)

555 Assessing Oral Status (10044202)

556 Identifying Gastrointestinal Status Before Operation (10034167)

557 Evaluating Genitourinary Status (10034011)

558 Identifying Genitourinary Status Before Operation (10034179)

559 Evaluating Home Before Home Care (10041038)

560 Evaluating Immunisation Status (10035217)

561 Evaluating Management Of Specimen (10034024)

562 Evaluating Musculoskeletal Status (10034030)

563 Identifying Musculoskeletal Status Before Operation (10034180)

564 Evaluating Neurological Status After Operation (10007097)

565 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction (10007107)

566 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Medication (10007130)

567 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Nutrition (10007111)

568 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Wound (10007124)

569 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Pain (10007148)

570 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Exercise (10022688)
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Line Nursing Intervention Statement (Code)

571 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Exercise (10022688)

572 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Medication (10007130)

573 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Nutrition (10007111)

574 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Pain (10007148)

575 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Wound (10007124)

576 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Plan Of Care (10007153)

577 Evaluating Respiratory Status After Operation (10007169)

578 Evaluating Response To Anaesthesia After Operation (10036554)

579 Evaluating Response To Fluid Therapy (10007176)

580 Evaluating Response To Medication (10007182)

581 Evaluating Response To Pain Management (10034053)

582 Evaluating Response To Thermoregulation (10007195)

583 Evaluating Response To Treatment (10044195)

584 Evaluating Response To Medication (10007182)

585 Assessing Medication Side Effect (10039087)

586 Assessing Risk For Adverse Medication Interaction (10045940)

587 Evaluating Response To Anaesthesia After Operation (10036554)

588 Evaluating Response To Fluid Therapy (10007176)

589 Evaluating Response To Thermoregulation (10007195)

590 Evaluating Response To Pain Management (10034053)

591 Evaluating Risk For Infection After Operation (10034048)

592 Evaluating Satisfaction With Health Care (10040490)

593 Evaluating Signs And Symptoms Of Infection After Operation (10034069)

594 Evaluating Tissue Perfusion After Operation (10007202)

595 Evaluating Treatment Regime (10031268)

596 Medication Reconciliation (10052167)

597 Evaluating Tubes And Drains (10034076)

598 Evaluating Wound Healing (10007218)

599 Examining Abdomen (10051248)

600 Auscultating Abdomen (10050585)

601 Examining Breast (10051253)

602 Explaining Patient Right (10007391)

603 Eye Care (10031275)

604 Assessing The Eyes (10037059)

605 Facilitating Ability To Communicate Feelings (10026616)

606 Facilitating Ability To Communicate Needs (10038196)

607 Facilitating Ability To Participate In Care Planning (10040501)

608 Facilitating Family Ability To Participate In Care Plan (10035927)

609 Facilitating Ability To Perform Role (10026277)

610 Facilitating Ability To Talk About Dying Process (10026265)

611 Facilitating Acceptance Of Aging (10036304)

612 Facilitating Access To Treatment (10024401)

613 Facilitating Adapted Housing (10051380)

614 Facilitating Adherence To Regime (10036273)

615 Facilitating Alcohol Abuse Recovery (10035856)

616 Facilitating Drug Abuse Recovery (10035860)

617 Facilitating Family Ability To Participate In Care Plan (10035927)

618 Facilitating Financial Recovery (10024417)

619 Facilitating Grief (10035958)

620 Facilitating Impulse Control (10035716)

621 Facilitating Learning (10051139)

622 Facilitating Meal (10051141)

623 Facilitating Positive Sleep (10051194)

624 Facilitating Rest (10051156)

625 Facilitating Self Performing Activity (10051187)

626 Facilitating Activity Of Daily Living (10051125)

627 Facilitating Self Hygiene (10051173)
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628 Facilitating Self Diversional Activity (10051160)

629 Facilitating Sucking Reflex (10051207)

630 Flushing Earwax (10031332)

631 Foot Care (10042818)

632 Fracture Care (10043464)

633 Gastric Tube Care (10046145)

634 Genetic Counselling (10034523)

635 Identifying Altered Perceptions (10035697)

636 Identifying Attitude Toward Care (10009649)

637 Identifying Attitude Toward Pain (10009654)

638 Identifying Cardiac Status Before Operation (10009665)

639 Identifying Expectation About Home Care (10034151)

640 Identifying Non Normal Body Part Before Perioperative Positioning (10027154)

641 Identifying Obstruction To Communication (10009683)

642 Identifying Physiological Status (10009612)

643 Identifying Endocrine Status Before Operation (10034146)

644 Identifying Gastrointestinal Status Before Operation (10034167)

645 Identifying Musculoskeletal Status Before Operation (10034180)

646 Identifying Cardiac Status Before Operation (10009665)

647 Identifying Respiratory Status Before Operation (10034198)

648 Identifying Tissue Perfusion Before Operation (10009704)

649 Identifying Psychological Status (10044241)

650 Identifying Respiratory Status Before Operation (10034198)

651 Identifying Risk For Haemorrhaging (10009696)

652 Identifying Tissue Perfusion Before Operation (10009704)

653 Implementing Pain Guideline (10009872)

654 Infant Care (10037102)

655 Feeding Infant With A Bottle (10035168)

656 Stimulating Newborn (10051627)

657 Initiating Breastfeeding (10039428)

658 Initiating Nurse Controlled Analgesia (10039808)

659 Inserting Vascular Access Device (10034200)

660 Interpreting Arterial Blood Gas Result (10010503)

661 Invasive Device Site Care (10031592)

662 Involving In Decision Making Process (10026323)

663 Irrigating Bladder (10041188)

664 Maintaining Airway (10031674)

665 Maintaining Airway Clearance (10037351)

666 Maintaining Dignity And Privacy (10011527)

667 Maintaining Intravenous Access (10036577)

668 Maintaining Intravenous Therapy (10036583)

669 Maintaining Isolation Technique (10037398)

670 Maintaining Skin Integrity (10035293)

671 Maintaining Ventilation (10036646)

672 Maintaining Ventilation With A Mechanical Ventilator (10046258)

673 Maintaining Ventilation With A Mechanical Ventilator (10046258)

674 Malignant Wound Care (10031690)

675 Managing Aggressive Behaviour (10035970)

676 Managing Alcohol Abuse (10050674)

677 Managing Anxiety (10031711)

678 Managing Arterial Blood Flow (10050688)

679 Managing Bleeding (10050690)

680 Managing Vaginal Bleeding (10045430)

681 Managing Blood Glucose (10046262)

682 Managing Blood Levels (10046270)

683 Managing Blood Product (10050707)

684 Managing Bowel Incontinence (10046301)
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685 Managing Encopresis (10031782)

686 Managing Cardiogenic Shock (10050724)

687 Managing Central Line (10031724)

688 Managing Cesarian Section (10050711)

689 Managing Chest Tube (10050730)

690 Managing Child Birth (10050748)

691 Managing Contagion Exposure (10050753)

692 Managing Defaecation (10041427)

693 Managing Diarrhoea (10043641)

694 Managing Dehydration (10043821)

695 Managing Delirium (10035989)

696 Managing Device (10031776)

697 Applying Cold Pack (10036468)

698 Applying Compression Bandage (10030472)

699 Applying Elastic Stockings (10030486)

700 Applying Hot Pack (10039617)

701 Applying Physical Restraint (10036182)

702 Applying Safety Device (10002472)

703 Applying Transcutaneous Electric Nerve Stimulation Device (10051881)

704 Maintaining Fall Safety Alarm (10041525)

705 Maintaining Prosthetic Device (10042595)

706 Maintaining Raised Edge Mattress (10041556)

707 Maintaining Wound Drain (10036596)

708 Managing Central Line (10031724)

709 Managing Chest Tube (10050730)

710 Managing Feeding Device (10050769)

711 Managing Heel Protector (10050776)

712 Managing Pacemaker (10050833)

713 Managing Respiratory Device (10050851)

714 Managing Vasopneumatic Device (10036605)

715 Providing Instructional Material (10024493)

716 Providing Medication List (10042697)

717 Providing Medication Schedule (10043185)

718 Providing Memory Device (10043205)

719 Providing Pillbox (10043003)

720 Providing Talking Pillbox (10043589)

721 Providing Safety Devices (10024527)

722 Providing Supporting Device (10037367)

723 Providing Pressure Relieving Mattress (10050281)

724 Providing Surface Neuro Stimulating Device (10039714)

725 Managing Diarrhoea (10043641)

726 Managing Dietary Regime (10023861)

727 Managing Disease (10031912)

728 Managing Contagion Exposure (10050753)

729 Managing Encopresis (10031782)

730 Managing Energy Conservation (10035991)

731 Managing Enteral Feeding (10031795)

732 Managing Enuresis (10031805)

733 Managing Exercise Regime (10023890)

734 Managing External Continence Device Regime (10042530)

735 Managing Fatigue (10046289)

736 Managing Feeding Device (10050769)

737 Managing Fever (10041721)

738 Managing Financial Status (10034608)

739 Managing Fluid Therapy (10042096)

740 Managing Haemodialysis (10046291)

741 Managing Haemodynamic Status (10051572)
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742 Managing Health Status After Hospitalisation (10031822)

743 Managing Heel Protector (10050776)

744 Managing Hydration (10046317)

745 Managing Hyperglycaemia (10035286)

746 Managing Hyperthermia (10050782)

747 Managing Hypoglycaemia (10035272)

748 Managing Hypovolemic Shock (10050795)

749 Managing Impaired Coping Process (10031846)

750 Managing Inappropriate Sexual Behaviour (10036021)

751 Managing Infertility (10050805)

752 Managing Insomnia (10050814)

753 Managing Management of Specimen (10011656)

754 Managing Specimen Collection (10011639)

755 Managing Medication (10011641)

756 Administering Medication (10025444)

757 Administering Inhalent Medication (10046579)

758 Administering Intracutaneous Medication (10045815)

759 Administering Intramuscular Medication (10045827)

760 Administering Intravenous Medication (10045836)

761 Administering Medication After Interpreting Arterial Blood Gas Result (10001794)

762 Administering Medication And Solution (10001804)

763 Administering Rectal Medication (10050537)

764 Administering Subcutaneous Medication (10045843)

765 Administering Vaginal Medication (10045858)

766 Medication Handling (10040708)

767 Prescribing Medication (10015523)

768 Managing Medication Regime (10023888)

769 Managing Medication Side Effect (10021837)

770 Managing Mood (10036256)

771 Managing Nausea (10043673)

772 Managing Negative Behaviour (10031833)

773 Managing Aggressive Behaviour (10035970)

774 Managing Inappropriate Sexual Behaviour (10036021)

775 Managing Overdose (10050822)

776 Managing Substance Abuse (10050879)

777 Managing Alcohol Abuse (10050674)

778 Managing Negative Emotion (10031851)

779 Managing Negative Response To Situation (10031867)

780 Managing Negative Response to Treatment (10024429)

781 Managing Nephrostomy Care (10031880)

782 Managing Nutritional Status (10036013)

783 Managing Oedema (10036793)

784 Managing Overdose (10050822)

785 Managing Pacemaker (10050833)

786 Managing Pain (10011660)

787 Managing Parenteral Feeding (10031908)

788 Managing Patient Activity (10044971)

789 Initiating Patient Controlled Analgesia (10010245)

790 Managing Peritoneal Dialysis (10031920)

791 Managing Post Partum Depressed Mood (10031769)

792 Managing Radiation Therapy (10050846)

793 Managing Regime (10011673)

794 Implementing Childbirth Care (10042763)

795 Implementing Cluster Care (10039693)

796 Implementing Comfort Care (10039705)

797 Implementing Hair Care Regime (10051765)

798 Implementing Immobilisation Regime (10038972)
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799 Implementing Nail Care Regime (10051604)

800 Implementing Postpartum Care (10045371)

801 Implementing Prenatal Care (10045363)

802 Implementing Rehabilitation Regime (10051351)

803 Implementing Safety Regime (10036565)

804 Implementing Physical Restraint Regime (10036327)

805 Implementing Seclusion Regime (10036315)

806 Implementing Seizure Management Regime (10037276)

807 Implementing Suicide Precautions (10036336)

808 Implementing Skin Care Regime (10051367)

809 Implementing Ventilator Care (10044861)

810 Implementing Ventilatory Weaning (10050657)

811 Managing Cardiac Rehabilitation Regime (10043723)

812 Managing Dietary Regime (10023861)

813 Implementing Nothing By Mouth Regime (10044793)

814 Managing Enteral Feeding (10031795)

815 Implementing Enteral Feeding (10046178)

816 Managing Exercise Regime (10023890)

817 Managing External Continence Device Regime (10042530)

818 Managing Haemodialysis (10046291)

819 Implementing Haemodialysis Regime (10042361)

820 Managing Medication Regime (10023888)

821 Implementing Immunisation Regime (10031559)

822 Managing Parenteral Feeding (10031908)

823 Implementing Parenteral Feeding (10046184)

824 Managing Peritoneal Dialysis (10031920)

825 Managing Postpartum Care (10031931)

826 Managing Prenatal Care (10031949)

827 Managing Screening Follow Up (10037187)

828 Managing Stoma Care Regime (10031954)

829 Managing Nephrostomy Care (10031880)

830 Managing Urinary Catheter (10031977)

831 Prioritising (treatment) Regime (10024438)

832 Managing Respiratory Device (10050851)

833 Managing Sedation (10044512)

834 Managing Shock (10050867)

835 Managing Cardiogenic Shock (10050724)

836 Managing Hypovolemic Shock (10050795)

837 Managing Specimen (10011687)

838 Collecting Specimen (10004588)

839 Collecting Arterial Blood Specimen (10046052)

840 Collecting Capillary Blood Specimen (10046068)

841 Collecting Venous Blood Specimen (10044633)

842 Managing Specimen Collection (10011639)

843 Managing Stoma Care Regime (10031954)

844 Managing Substance Abuse (10050879)

845 Managing Symptom (10031965)

846 Managing Withdrawal Symptom (10038718)

847 Managing Transporting (10011694)

848 Arranging Transport Of Device (10030493)

849 Managing Urinary Catheter (10031977)

850 Managing Urinary Incontinence (10031879)

851 Managing Enuresis (10031805)

852 Managing Urination (10035238)

853 Managing Vaginal Bleeding (10045430)

854 Managing Vasopneumatic Device (10036605)

855 Managing Vomiting (10046329)
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856 Managing Wandering (10043799)

857 Managing Withdrawal Symptom (10038718)

858 Massaging Infant (10031983)

859 Measuring Blood Glucose (10041212)

860 Measuring Blood Pressure (10031996)

861 Measuring Body Temperature (10032006)

862 Measuring Chest Circumference (10036819)

863 Measuring Fluid Intake (10039245)

864 Measuring Fluid Output (10039250)

865 Measuring Foetal Heart Rate (10043440)

866 Measuring Foetal Movement (10043455)

867 Measuring Head Circumference (10035451)

868 Measuring Heart Rate (10036826)

869 Measuring Foetal Heart Rate (10043440)

870 Measuring Height (10037000)

871 Measuring Radial Pulse (10044740)

872 Measuring Respirations (10046338)

873 Minimising Stimulation (10039221)

874 Monitoring Acid Base Balance (10051643)

875 Monitoring Activity Tolerance (10036622)

876 Monitoring Ascites (10051658)

877 Monitoring Autotransfusion (10051708)

878 Monitoring Bilirubin Level (10036992)

879 Monitoring Blood Glucose (10032034)

880 Monitoring Blood Oxygen Saturation Using Pulse Oximeter (10032047)

881 Monitoring Blood Pressure (10032052)

882 Monitoring Body Temperature (10012165)

883 Monitoring Bowel Motility (10037211)

884 Monitoring Cardiac Status (10034285)

885 Monitoring Confusion (10045424)

886 Monitoring Fall Risk (10037442)

887 Monitoring Fluid Balance (10040852)

888 Monitoring Fluid Intake (10035303)

889 Monitoring Fluid Output (10035319)

890 Monitoring Foetal Development (10046340)

891 Monitoring Food Intake (10036614)

892 Monitoring For Child Abuse (10032075)

893 Monitoring For Impaired Family Coping (10032068)

894 Monitoring Height (10032081)

895 Monitoring Intracranial Pressure (10046355)

896 Monitoring Laboratory Result (10032099)

897 Monitoring Mechanical Heart Support Device (10046364)

898 Monitoring Medication Adherence (10043878)

899 Monitoring Medication Side Effect (10043884)

900 Monitoring Neurological Status (10035326)

901 Monitoring Nutrition (10036032)

902 Monitoring Fluid Intake (10035303)

903 Monitoring Food Intake (10036614)

904 Monitoring Pain (10038929)

905 Monitoring Pedal Pulse (10036633)

906 Monitoring Physiological Status (10012183)

907 Monitoring Neurological Status (10035326)

908 Monitoring Withdrawal (10036343)

909 Monitoring Bowel Motility (10037211)

910 Monitoring Cardiac Status (10034285)

911 Monitoring Body Temperature (10012165)

912 Monitoring Respiratory Status (10012196)
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913 Monitoring Respiratory Status (10012196)

914 Monitoring Respiratory Therapy (10037092)

915 Monitoring Response To Treatment (10032109)

916 Monitoring Medication Side Effect (10043884)

917 Monitoring Risk For Negative Response To Patient‐Controlled Analgesia (10039883)

918 Monitoring Risk For Negative Response To Nurse‐Controlled Analgesia (10039896)

919 Monitoring Response To Ventilatory Weaning (10051731)

920 Monitoring Response To Ventilatory Weaning (10051731)

921 Monitoring Risk For Negative Response To Nurse‐Controlled Analgesia (10039896)

922 Monitoring Risk For Negative Response To Patient‐Controlled Analgesia (10039883)

923 Monitoring Self Washing (10051749)

924 Monitoring Signs And Symptoms Of Infection (10012203)

925 Monitoring Skin Integrity (10051712)

926 Monitoring Tissue Perfusion (10035335)

927 Monitoring Uterine Contractions (10044667)

928 Monitoring Vaginal Discharge (10046372)

929 Monitoring Vital Signs (10032113)

930 Monitoring Weight (10032121)

931 Monitoring Withdrawal (10036343)

932 Monitoring Wound Healing (10042936)

933 Nephrostomy Care (10032150)

934 Nurse Controlled Analgesia (10039798)

935 Observing Altered Perception (10013517)

936 Offering Drink (10050313)

937 Oral Care (10032184)

938 Suctioning Oral Cavity (10051978)

939 Patient Controlled Analgesia (10032227)

940 Performing Enema (10043618)

941 Performing Faecal Disimpaction (10043602)

942 Performing Passive Range Of Motion (10043527)

943 Perineal Care (10045154)

944 Physical Examination (10032258)

945 Positioning Patient (10014761)

946 Positioning Pillow (10051777)

947 Post Mortem Care (10037490)

948 Post‐Fall Evaluation (10037540)

949 Pregnancy Prevention (10025213)

950 Contraceptive Use (10005103)

951 Pregnancy Promotion (10025221)

952 Preparing Child For Sibling Role (10045495)

953 Preparing Family For Child Birth (10051796)

954 Preparing Patient For Exercise (10051783)

955 Preparing Patient For Operation (10051806)

956 Pressure Ulcer Care (10032420)

957 Preventing Aspiration (10051810)

958 Preventing Chemical Injury (10015631)

959 Preventing Constipation (10046454)

960 Preventing Cross Infection (10015649)

961 Preventing Electrical Injury (10015654)

962 Preventing Embolism (10051834)

963 Preventing Infection (10036916)

964 Preventing Cross Infection (10015649)

965 Preventing Laser Injury (10015665)

966 Preventing Latex Allergy (10015677)

967 Preventing Mechanical Injury (10015683)

968 Preventing Radiation Injury (10015696)

969 Preventing Shock (10051847)
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970 Preventing Thermal Injury (10015704)

971 Promoting Ability To Self Transfer (10041157)

972 Promoting Ability To Socialise (10050898)

973 Promoting Acceptance Of Health Status (10037783)

974 Promoting Activity Therapy (10050908)

975 Promoting Adherence To Exercise Regime (10041628)

976 Promoting Adherence To Regime (10032449)

977 Promoting Medication Adherence (10038051)

978 Promoting Medication Adherence Using Pillbox (10021703)

979 Promoting Adherence To Exercise Regime (10041628)

980 Promoting Bladder Routine (10037691)

981 Promoting Bowel Routine (10037689)

982 Promoting Breastfeeding Education In The Community (10039519)

983 Promoting Caregiver Child Attachment (10035342)

984 Promoting Caregiver Role (10036218)

985 Promoting Child Development (10032454)

986 Promoting Cognitive Learning (10051852)

987 Promoting Diversional Therapy (10036045)

988 Promoting Effective Bowel Elimination (10036717)

989 Promoting Effective Coping (10035936)

990 Promoting Effective Family Communication (10036066)

991 Promoting Effective Family Process (10036084)

992 Promoting Effective Family Communication (10036066)

993 Promoting Effective Parenting (10032496)

994 Promoting Effective Urinary Elimination (10036729)

995 Promoting Exclusive Breastfeeding (10039437)

996 Promoting Exercise (10040834)

997 Promoting Family Support (10036078)

998 Promoting Health Seeking Behaviour (10032465)

999 Promoting Hope (10024440)

1000 Promoting Hygiene (10032477)

1001 Promoting Oral Hygiene (10032483)

1002 Promoting Infant Development (10035374)

1003 Promoting Limit Setting (10026334)

1004 Promoting Medication Adherence (10038051)

1005 Promoting Medication Adherence Using Pillbox (10021703)

1006 Promoting Mobilising Device (10052105)

1007 Promoting Oral Hygiene (10032483)

1008 Promoting Physical Mobility (10037379)

1009 Advancing Mobility (10036452)

1010 Promoting Positive Nutritional Intake (10051875)

1011 Promoting Positive Nutritional Status (10050920)

1012 Promoting Positive Nutritional Intake (10051875)

1013 Promoting Positive Psychological Status (10032505)

1014 Promoting Positive Relationships (10035759)

1015 Promoting Positive Thermoregulation (10015817)

1016 Promoting Resting Behaviour (10050912)

1017 Promoting Self Awareness (10036097)

1018 Promoting Self Bathing (10050366)

1019 Promoting Self Efficacy (10035962)

1020 Promoting Self Esteem (10024455)

1021 Promoting Self Management Of Symptom (10038469)

1022 Promoting Self Toileting (10050321)

1023 Promoting Skin To Skin Technique (10035361)

1024 Promoting Sleep (10050949)

1025 Promoting Smoking Cessation (10050954)

1026 Promoting Social Support (10024464)
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1027 Promoting Spiritual Support (10038300)

1028 Promoting Use Of Glasses (10037643)

1029 Promoting Use Of Hip Protectors (10041594)

1030 Promoting Use of Memory Technique (10024472)

1031 Promoting Use Of Progressive Muscle Relaxation Technique (10040564)

1032 Protecting Cultural Beliefs (10026368)

1033 Protecting Patient Record And Belonging (10015903)

1034 Protecting Patient Right (10015919)

1035 Protecting Religious Beliefs (10026381)

1036 Providing Adequate Water Supply (10038509)

1037 Providing Bedtime Routine (10039025)

1038 Providing Emotional Support (10027051)

1039 Providing Family Anticipatory Guidance (10026375)

1040 Providing Food (10041161)

1041 Providing Health Promotion Service (10032522)

1042 Providing Health Promotion Service For Child Development (10032533)

1043 Providing Health Promotion Service For Child Development (10032533)

1044 Providing Nursing Care Coordination (10046465)

1045 Providing Palliation (10050247)

1046 Providing Privacy (10026399)

1047 Providing Privacy for Spiritual Behaviour (10024504)

1048 Providing Privacy for Spiritual Behaviour (10024504)

1049 Providing Self Management Support (10046960)

1050 Providing Self Management Support To Caregiver (10046973)

1051 Providing Self Management Support To Caregiver (10046973)

1052 Providing Social Support (10027046)

1053 Providing Spiritual Support (10027067)

1054 Psychological Process Intervention (10034237)

1055 Assessing Anxiety (10041745)

1056 Assessing Attitude Toward Disease (10024192)

1057 Assessing Attitude Toward Health Status (10040636)

1058 Assessing Attitude Toward Medication Management (10002687)

1059 Assessing Attitude Toward Nutritional Status (10002694)

1060 Assessing Attitude Toward Operation (10042479)

1061 Assessing Attitude Toward Treatment Regime (10024205)

1062 Assessing Beliefs (10046800)

1063 Assessing Caregiver Beliefs (10046828)

1064 Assessing Cultural Beliefs (10024233)

1065 Assessing Death Tradition (10038014)

1066 Assessing Expectations (10026072)

1067 Assessing Preferences (10040586)

1068 Assessing Self Efficacy (10024280)

1069 Assessing Self Image (10027080)

1070 Assessing Body Image (10045891)

1071 Assessing Self Esteem (10027079)

1072 Assessing Spiritual Beliefs (10024308)

1073 Assessing Spiritual Beliefs Of Family (10024312)

1074 Assessing Cognition (10025883)

1075 Assessing Decision Making (10040689)

1076 Assessing Decisional Conflict (10040691)

1077 Assessing Delirium (10050129)

1078 Assessing Information Processing (10050117)

1079 Assessing Coping (10002723)

1080 Assessing Acceptance Of Health Status (10026249)

1081 Assessing Denial (10024246)

1082 Assessing Family Coping (10026600)

1083 Assessing Depressed Mood (10026055)
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1084 Assessing Risk For Depressed Mood During Post Partum Period (10030706)

1085 Assessing Fatigue (10026086)

1086 Assessing Fear (10024267)

1087 Assessing Fear About Being A Burden To Others (10026254)

1088 Assessing Fear About Death (10026093)

1089 Assessing Grief (10026103)

1090 Assessing Memory (10043775)

1091 Assessing Psychological Response To Ostomy (10040398)

1092 Assessing Psychological Response To Pain (10038964)

1093 Assessing Response To Teaching (10024279)

1094 Assessing Sadness (10038940)

1095 Counselling About Fears (10026208)

1096 Counselling about Hopes (10026212)

1097 Counselling About Spiritual Distress (10026231)

1098 Establishing Trust (10024396)

1099 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction (10007107)

1100 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Exercise (10022688)

1101 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Medication (10007130)

1102 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Nutrition (10007111)

1103 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Pain (10007148)

1104 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Instruction About Wound (10007124)

1105 Evaluating Psychosocial Response To Plan Of Care (10007153)

1106 Facilitating Acceptance Of Aging (10036304)

1107 Facilitating Grief (10035958)

1108 Identifying Attitude Toward Care (10009649)

1109 Identifying Attitude Toward Pain (10009654)

1110 Identifying Expectation About Home Care (10034151)

1111 Involving In Decision Making Process (10026323)

1112 Managing Delirium (10035989)

1113 Managing Impaired Coping Process (10031846)

1114 Managing Negative Emotion (10031851)

1115 Managing Anxiety (10031711)

1116 Managing Fatigue (10046289)

1117 Managing Post Partum Depressed Mood (10031769)

1118 Managing Negative Response To Situation (10031867)

1119 Monitoring Confusion (10045424)

1120 Monitoring For Impaired Family Coping (10032068)

1121 Promoting Acceptance Of Health Status (10037783)

1122 Promoting Effective Coping (10035936)

1123 Promoting Hope (10024440)

1124 Promoting Self Awareness (10036097)

1125 Promoting Self Efficacy (10035962)

1126 Promoting Self Esteem (10024455)

1127 Protecting Cultural Beliefs (10026368)

1128 Protecting Religious Beliefs (10026381)

1129 Screening For Depressed Mood (10045022)

1130 Supporting Beliefs (10026458)

1131 Reinforcing Personal Identity (10026443)

1132 Reinforcing Self Efficacy (10022537)

1133 Supporting Positive Body Image (10044531)

1134 Supporting Decision Making Process (10024589)

1135 Supporting Family Decision Making Process (10026462)

1136 Supporting Family Coping Process (10032859)

1137 Supporting Mourning Process (10026489)

1138 Supporting Family Mourning Process (10026470)

1139 Teaching About Fatigue (10050996)

1140 Teaching About Impaired Cognition (10051000)
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1141 Teaching Family About Impaired Cognition (10051059)

1142 Teaching Family About Delirium (10026518)

1143 Teaching About Normal Psychological Response (10051028)

1144 Teaching Adaptation Techniques (10023717)

1145 Teaching Adaptation Techniques For Sensory Deficit (10024641)

1146 Putting On Or In Haemostatic Agent (10016217)

1147 Referring To Breastfeeding Education Class During Prenatal Period (10039485)

1148 Referring To Breastfeeding Support Group (10039492)

1149 Referring To Community Meals Service (10046483)

1150 Referring To Community Service (10038385)

1151 Referring To Self Help Service (10038787)

1152 Referring To Education Service (10038242)

1153 Referring To Emergency Service (10032579)

1154 Referring To Enterostomal Therapy Nurse (10040419)

1155 Referring To Family Planning Service (10032580)

1156 Referring To Family Therapy (10024536)

1157 Referring To Financial Service (10038257)

1158 Referring To Funeral Service (10026174)

1159 Referring To Health Aide Service (10044554)

1160 Referring To Health Care Provider (10032567)

1161 Referring To Enterostomal Therapy Nurse (10040419)

1162 Referring To Nutritionist (10046788)

1163 Referring To Occupational Therapy (10026415)

1164 Referring To Physical Therapy (10024019)

1165 Referring To Podiatrist (10042792)

1166 Referring To Respiratory Therapy (10051913)

1167 Referring To Social Worker (10043128)

1168 Referring To Home Care (10038371)

1169 Referring To Housing Service (10032598)

1170 Referring To Legal Service (10026404)

1171 Referring To Nutritionist (10046788)

1172 Referring To Occupational Therapy (10026415)

1173 Referring To Physical Therapy (10024019)

1174 Referring To Podiatrist (10042792)

1175 Referring To Religious Service (10024543)

1176 Referring To Respiratory Therapy (10051913)

1177 Referring To Self Help Service (10038787)

1178 Referring To Self Management Service (10046939)

1179 Referring To Social Worker (10043128)

1180 Referring To Speech Therapy Service (10044577)

1181 Referring To Support Group Therapy (10024558)

1182 Referring To Breastfeeding Support Group (10039492)

1183 Reinforcing Achievements (10026427)

1184 Reinforcing Adherence (10024562)

1185 Reinforcing Behavioural Regime (10039002)

1186 Reinforcing Capabilities (10026436)

1187 Reinforcing Communication (10050309)

1188 Reinforcing Communication (10050309)

1189 Reinforcing Impulse Control (10036107)

1190 Reinforcing Muscle or Joint Exercise Technique (10036512)

1191 Reinforcing Physical Therapy Regime (10036701)

1192 Reinforcing Positive Behaviour (10036176)

1193 Reinforcing Priority Setting (10026188)

1194 Relapse Prevention (10038652)

1195 Removing Endo Tracheal Tube (10051921)

1196 Removing Suture (10032630)

1197 Removing Wound Clip (10032648)
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1198 Reporting Arterial Blood Gas Result (10016785)

1199 Reporting Implantable Device (10016802)

1200 Reporting Presence Of Implantable Cardiac Device (10046653)

1201 Reporting Status To Family Member (10016825)

1202 Reporting Status To Interprofessional Team (10042645)

1203 Reporting Test Result (10016839)

1204 Scheduling Follow Up Appointment (10038741)

1205 Screening Abuse (10017571)

1206 Screening Child Development (10032695)

1207 Screening For Alcohol Abuse (10045476)

1208 Screening For Depressed Mood (10045022)

1209 Screening For Drug Abuse (10046496)

1210 Screening For Tobacco Use (10038836)

1211 Screening Hearing (10032703)

1212 Screening Infant Before Discharge (10035199)

1213 Screening Infant Development (10032719)

1214 Screening Substance Abuse (10017592)

1215 Screening For Tobacco Use (10038836)

1216 Screening For Drug Abuse (10046496)

1217 Screening For Alcohol Abuse (10045476)

1218 Screening Vision (10032735)

1219 Skin Care (10032757)

1220 Preparing Skin Before Operation (10015484)

1221 Skin Assessment (10041126)

1222 Assessing Peristomal Skin (10040538)

1223 Treating Skin Condition (10033231)

1224 Stoma Care (10032788)

1225 Assessing Stoma (10040529)

1226 Colostomy Care (10046075)

1227 Irrigating Colostomy (10040474)

1228 Nephrostomy Care (10032150)

1229 Tracheostomy Care (10033161)

1230 Urostomy Care (10045274)

1231 Irrigating Urostomy (10045290)

1232 Suctioning Endo Tracheal Tube (10051966)

1233 Suctioning the Airway (10044890)

1234 Supporting Ability To Manage Regime (10032800)

1235 Supporting Beliefs (10026458)

1236 Reinforcing Personal Identity (10026443)

1237 Supporting Positive Body Image (10044531)

1238 Reinforcing Self Efficacy (10022537)

1239 Supporting Bowel Continence (10044701)

1240 Supporting Breastfeeding (10032816)

1241 Advocating For Breastfeeding (10039542)

1242 Supporting Caregiver (10024570)

1243 Supporting Caregiver During Toilet Training (10032828)

1244 Supporting Caregiver During Weaning (10032837)

1245 Supporting Caregiver During Toilet Training (10032828)

1246 Supporting Caregiver During Weaning (10032837)

1247 Supporting Decision Making Process (10024589)

1248 Supporting Family Decision Making Process (10026462)

1249 Supporting Dignified Dying (10041254)

1250 Supporting Family (10032844)

1251 Supporting Family Coping Process (10032859)

1252 Supporting Family Decision Making Process (10026462)

1253 Supporting Family Mourning Process (10026470)

1254 Supporting Mourning Process (10026489)
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1255 Supporting Family Mourning Process (10026470)

1256 Supporting Positive Body Image (10044531)

1257 Supporting Psychological Status (10019161)

1258 Supporting Spiritual Rituals (10024591)

1259 Supporting Urinary Continence (10044698)

1260 Supporting Use Of Traditional Therapy (10026491)

1261 Supporting Victim Of Child Abuse (10051984)

1262 Supporting Victim Of Elder Abuse (10051997)

1263 Supporting Victim Of Incest (10052011)

1264 Supporting Victim Of Intimate Partner Violence (10052007)

1265 Surgical Wound Care (10032863)

1266 Teaching About Abuse (10045005)

1267 Teaching About Alcohol Abuse (10044900)

1268 Teaching About Allergic Reaction (10046514)

1269 Teaching About Ambulation Technique (10037461)

1270 Teaching About Anticoagulation Therapy (10036531)

1271 Teaching About Bladder Training (10045226)

1272 Teaching About Bowel Training (10043558)

1273 Teaching About Breast Care During Postpartum Period (10032885)

1274 Teaching About Breast Care During Prenatal Period (10032892)

1275 Teaching About Breastfeeding (10036835)

1276 Teaching About Cardiac Rehabilitation Regime (10043710)

1277 Teaching About Caregiver Child Attachment (10036842)

1278 Teaching About Cast Care (10043493)

1279 Teaching About Cataract Care (10045080)

1280 Teaching About Chemotherapy (10046522)

1281 Teaching About Chest Physiotherapy (10044826)

1282 Teaching About Child Safety (10037160)

1283 Teaching About Childbirth (10045407)

1284 Teaching About Clinical Pathway (10050977)

1285 Teaching About Colostomy Irrigation (10040488)

1286 Teaching About Community Service (10050983)

1287 Teaching About Self Help Service (10038773)

1288 Teaching Family About Community Services (10036130)

1289 Teaching About Contagion (10051044)

1290 Teaching About Contraceptive Use (10045344)

1291 Teaching About Dehydration (10043832)

1292 Teaching About Denture Care (10045112)

1293 Teaching About Device (10032902)

1294 Teaching About Hearing Aid (10045067)

1295 Teaching About Mobilising Device (10037474)

1296 Teaching About Pacemaker (10043747)

1297 Teaching About Surface Neuro Stimulating Device (10051092)

1298 Teaching About Transcutaneous Electric Nerve Stimulation Device (10051118)

1299 Teaching About Use Of Covering Device (10040913)

1300 Teaching About Use Of Pillbox (10044605)

1301 Teaching About Use Of Supporting Device (10040909)

1302 Teaching Family About Device (10036857)

1303 Teaching About Device Safety (10044944)

1304 Teaching About Diabetic Ulcer Care (10042887)

1305 Teaching About Diet (10046533)

1306 Teaching About Disease (10024116)

1307 Teaching About Contagion (10051044)

1308 Teaching About Head Lice Infestation (10032941)

1309 Teaching About Infection (10051016)

1310 Teaching Community About Disease (10038203)

1311 Teaching Family About Disease (10021719)
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1312 Teaching School Service About Disease (10038226)

1313 Teaching About Diversional Therapy (10043536)

1314 Teaching About Drainage Tube Care (10045448)

1315 Teaching About Drug Abuse (10044916)

1316 Teaching About Dying Process (10026502)

1317 Teaching About Ear Care (10045046)

1318 Teaching About Eating Pattern (10032918)

1319 Teaching About Effective Communication (10036169)

1320 Teaching About Effective Parenting (10032994)

1321 Teaching About Effective Weight (10033001)

1322 Teaching About Elimination (10045482)

1323 Teaching About Energy Conservation (10043515)

1324 Teaching About Enteral Feeding (10046546)

1325 Teaching About Enteral Tube Care (10044680)

1326 Teaching About Environmental Safety (10044937)

1327 Teaching About Exercise (10040125)

1328 Teaching About Eye Care (10045051)

1329 Teaching About Faecal Disimpaction Technique (10043625)

1330 Teaching About Fall Prevention (10040253)

1331 Teaching Family About Fall Prevention (10040269)

1332 Teaching About Family Planning (10032925)

1333 Teaching About Family Process (10036153)

1334 Teaching About Family Planning (10032925)

1335 Teaching About Fatigue (10050996)

1336 Teaching About Feeding Technique (10045411)

1337 Teaching About Fluid Intake (10032939)

1338 Teaching About Fluid Therapy (10043813)

1339 Teaching Family About Fluid Therapy (10036888)

1340 Teaching About Foetal Development (10045469)

1341 Teaching About Foot Care (10042825)

1342 Teaching About Fracture Care (10043486)

1343 Teaching About Giving An Enema (10043639)

1344 Teaching About Haemodialysis (10045235)

1345 Teaching About Head Lice Infestation (10032941)

1346 Teaching About Health Seeking Behaviour (10032956)

1347 Teaching Family About Health Seeking Behaviour (10033119)

1348 Teaching About Health Service (10050965)

1349 Teaching About Hospice (10044475)

1350 Teaching About Hearing Aid (10045067)

1351 Teaching About Hospice (10044475)

1352 Teaching About Hospitalisation (10042480)

1353 Teaching About House Safety (10032960)

1354 Teaching About Hygiene (10044549)

1355 Teaching About Vaginal Hygiene (10043438)

1356 Teaching Family About Hygiene Pattern (10038131)

1357 Teaching About Immobilisation (10043504)

1358 Teaching About Impaired Cognition (10051000)

1359 Teaching About Impulse Control (10036148)

1360 Teaching About Infant Care (10037118)

1361 Teaching About Stimulating Newborn (10051636)

1362 Teaching About Infant Feeding (10037139)

1363 Teaching About Infection (10051016)

1364 Teaching About Infertility (10045337)

1365 Teaching About Inhalation Therapy (10044835)

1366 Teaching About Managing Diarrhoea (10043660)

1367 Teaching About Managing Fever (10038098)

1368 Teaching About Managing Nausea (10043687)
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1369 Teaching About Managing Pain (10019489)

1370 Teaching Family About Managing Pain (10038337)

1371 Teaching About Managing Urinary Incontinence (10045261)

1372 Teaching About Managing Withdrawal Symptoms (10038725)

1373 Teaching About Measuring Blood Pressure (10044148)

1374 Teaching About Measuring Body Temperature (10044738)

1375 Teaching About Measuring Radial Pulse (10045550)

1376 Teaching About Measuring Respirations (10044772)

1377 Teaching About Medication (10019470)

1378 Teaching About Medication Handling (10040712)

1379 Teaching About Medication Side Effects (10044614)

1380 Teaching About Mobilising Device (10037474)

1381 Teaching About Nephrostomy Care (10032987)

1382 Teaching About Normal Psychological Response (10051028)

1383 Teaching About Nutrition (10024618)

1384 Teaching About Oedema (10045183)

1385 Teaching About Oral Care (10038108)

1386 Teaching About Osteoporosis Prevention (10041470)

1387 Teaching About Overdose (10051037)

1388 Teaching About Oxygen Therapy (10044786)

1389 Teaching About Pacemaker (10043747)

1390 Teaching About Pain (10039115)

1391 Teaching About Parenteral Feeding (10044717)

1392 Teaching About Perineal Care (10045165)

1393 Teaching About Peristomal Skin Complications (10040615)

1394 Teaching About Peritoneal Dialysis (10045242)

1395 Teaching About Postpartum Care (10045385)

1396 Teaching About Pregnancy (10045079)

1397 Teaching About Prenatal Care (10045392)

1398 Teaching About Pressure Ulcer Care (10044218)

1399 Teaching About Pressure Ulcer Prevention (10036861)

1400 Teaching About Preventing Cross Infection (10038112)

1401 Teaching Family About Preventing Cross Infection (10041732)

1402 Teaching About Procedure (10044651)

1403 Teaching About Radiation Therapy (10044622)

1404 Teaching About Reality Orientation Therapy (10043768)

1405 Teaching About Rehabilitation (10033017)

1406 Teaching About Relapse Prevention (10038668)

1407 Teaching About Risk Reduction Technique (10038804)

1408 Teaching About Safety Measures (10024687)

1409 Teaching About Second Hand Smoke Exposure (10045545)

1410 Teaching About Self Care (10045014)

1411 Teaching About Self Care Of Skin (10033029)

1412 Teaching About Self Care Of Skin (10033029)

1413 Teaching About Self Help Service (10038773)

1414 Teaching About Sexual Behaviour (10033038)

1415 Teaching About Sleep (10040380)

1416 Teaching Family About Sleep (10051063)

1417 Teaching About Smoking Cessation (10038647)

1418 Teaching About Stimulating Newborn (10051636)

1419 Teaching About Stoma Care (10033055)

1420 Teaching About Stoma Complications (10040604)

1421 Teaching About Stress Management (10038681)

1422 Teaching About Substance Abuse (10024639)

1423 Teaching About Alcohol Abuse (10044900)

1424 Teaching About Drug Abuse (10044916)

1425 Teaching About Tobacco Use (10038843)
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1426 Teaching About Surface Neuro Stimulating Device (10051092)

1427 Teaching About Symptom Control (10038080)

1428 Teaching About Tobacco Use (10038843)

1429 Teaching About Tracheostomy Care (10044888)

1430 Teaching About Transcutaneous Electric Nerve Stimulation Device (10051118)

1431 Teaching About Transfer Technique (10041489)

1432 Teaching Family About Transfer Technique (10038550)

1433 Teaching About Travel Health (10033064)

1434 Teaching About Treatment Regime (10024625)

1435 Teaching About Breast Care During Postpartum Period (10032885)

1436 Teaching About Breast Care During Prenatal Period (10032892)

1437 Teaching About Child Safety (10037160)

1438 Teaching About Diet (10046533)

1439 Teaching Family About Dietary Regime (10026525)

1440 Teaching About Enteral Feeding (10046546)

1441 Teaching About Immobilisation (10043504)

1442 Teaching About Oral Care (10038108)

1443 Teaching About Parenteral Feeding (10044717)

1444 Teaching About Postpartum Care (10045385)

1445 Teaching About Prenatal Care (10045392)

1446 Teaching About Rehabilitation (10033017)

1447 Teaching About Cardiac Rehabilitation Regime (10043710)

1448 Teaching About Stoma Care (10033055)

1449 Teaching About Nephrostomy Care (10032987)

1450 Teaching About Tracheostomy Care (10044888)

1451 Teaching About Travel Health (10033064)

1452 Teaching About Ventilator Care (10044874)

1453 Teaching Family About Treatment Regime (10024656)

1454 Teaching Family About Dietary Regime (10026525)

1455 Teaching About Urinary Bladder Irrigation (10045203)

1456 Teaching About Urinary Catheter Care (10045257)

1457 Teaching About Urinary System Function (10045196)

1458 Teaching About Urostomy Care (10045288)

1459 Teaching About Urostomy Irrigation (10045300)

1460 Teaching About Urostomy Irrigation (10045300)

1461 Teaching About Use Of Covering Device (10040913)

1462 Teaching About Use Of Pillbox (10044605)

1463 Teaching About Use Of Supporting Device (10040909)

1464 Teaching About Vaccine (10033072)

1465 Teaching About Vaginal Hygiene (10043438)

1466 Teaching About Ventilator Care (10044874)

1467 Teaching About Vitamin (10037488)

1468 Teaching About Water Supply (10038120)

1469 Teaching About Wound Care (10034961)

1470 Teaching About Diabetic Ulcer Care (10042887)

1471 Teaching About Pressure Ulcer Care (10044218)

1472 Teaching About Wound Dressing Change (10045149)

1473 Teaching About Wound Healing (10034974)

1474 Teaching Adaptation Techniques (10023717)

1475 Teaching Adaptation Techniques For Sensory Deficit (10024641)

1476 Teaching Breathing Technique (10039213)

1477 Teaching Caregiver (10033086)

1478 Teaching Caregiver About Toilet Training (10033093)

1479 Teaching Caregiver About Weaning (10033103)

1480 Teaching Family Caregiver About Operation Before Operation (10019518)

1481 Teaching Caregiver About Toilet Training (10033093)

1482 Teaching Caregiver About Weaning (10033103)
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1483 Teaching Community About Disease (10038203)

1484 Teaching Family About Blood Therapy (10036985)

1485 Teaching Family About Community Services (10036130)

1486 Teaching Family About Delirium (10026518)

1487 Teaching Family About Device (10036857)

1488 Teaching Family About Disease (10021719)

1489 Teaching Family About Electrolyte Therapy (10036890)

1490 Teaching Family About Fall Prevention (10040269)

1491 Teaching Family About Fluid Balance (10036944)

1492 Teaching Family About Fluid Therapy (10036888)

1493 Teaching Family About Health Seeking Behaviour (10033119)

1494 Teaching Family About Hygiene Pattern (10038131)

1495 Teaching Family About Impaired Cognition (10051059)

1496 Teaching Family About Infant Development (10036900)

1497 Teaching Family About Light Therapy (10036959)

1498 Teaching Family About Managing Pain (10038337)

1499 Teaching Family About Monitoring Respiratory Status (10036971)

1500 Teaching Family About Preventing Infection (10036928)

1501 Teaching Family About Preventing Cross Infection (10041732)

1502 Teaching Family About Sleep (10051063)

1503 Teaching Family About Susceptibility To Infection (10038149)

1504 Teaching Family About Thermoregulation (10041462)

1505 Teaching Family About Transfer Technique (10038550)

1506 Teaching Family About Treatment Regime (10024656)

1507 Teaching Family Caregiver About Operation Before Operation (10019518)

1508 Teaching How To Increase Activity Tolerance (10024660)

1509 Teaching How To Use Patient Controlled Analgesia (10039073)

1510 Teaching Infant Massage (10032973)

1511 Teaching Memory Technique (10024673)

1512 Teaching Parent About Trauma Therapy (10051085)

1513 Teaching Progressive Muscle Relaxation Technique (10040555)

1514 Teaching Relaxation Technique (10038699)

1515 Teaching Progressive Muscle Relaxation Technique (10040555)

1516 Teaching School Service About Disease (10038226)

1517 Teaching Self Catheterisation (10033135)

1518 Teaching Self Monitoring (10046994)

1519 Tracheostomy Care (10033161)

1520 Traumatic Wound Care (10033208)

1521 Treating Allergic Reaction (10044646)

1522 Treating Constipation (10044729)

1523 Treating Injury (10033220)

1524 Ulcer Care (10033254)

1525 Urinary Catheter Care (10033277)

1526 Discontinuing Urinary Catheter (10036680)

1527 Urostomy Care (10045274)

1528 Venipuncture (10016168)

1529 Verifying Allergy (10020736)

1530 Verifying Consent Before Operation (10020743)

1531 Verifying Death (10033296)

1532 Verifying Patient Before Operation (10020758)

1533 Verifying Presence Of Corrective Device (10046669)

1534 Verifying Surgical Act Site And Laterality (10020770)

1535 Violence Prevention (10024953)

1536 Wart Treatment (10033249)

1537 Wound Care (10033347)

1538 Assessing Wound (10030799)

1539 Assessing Diabetic Foot Ulcer (10042802)
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1540 Assessing Risk For Diabetic Foot Ulcer (10042678)

1541 Assessing Necrosis (10050234)

1542 Assessing Pressure Ulcer (10040847)

1543 Assessing Risk For Pressure Ulcer (10030710)

1544 Care Of Closed Wound (10046034)

1545 Care Of Open Wound (10046412)

1546 Malignant Wound Care (10031690)

1547 Surgical Wound Care (10032863)

1548 Categorising Surgical Wound (10004073)

1549 Suturing Wound (10032871)

1550 Traumatic Wound Care (10033208)

1551 Assessing Necrosis (10050234)

1552 Managing Excoriation (10050345)

1553 Ulcer Care (10033254)

1554 Diabetic Ulcer Care (10031117)

1555 Assessing Diabetic Foot Ulcer (10042802)

1556 Assessing Risk For Diabetic Foot Ulcer (10042678)

1557 Pressure Ulcer Care (10032420)

1558 Assessing Pressure Ulcer (10040847)

1559 Assessing Risk For Pressure Ulcer (10030710)

1560 Wound Dressing Change (10045131)

1561 Protecting Patient Before Operation (10015886)

1562 Advocating For Patient (10001938)

1563 Cultural Brokerage (10046099)

1564 Protecting Patient During Neurosurgical Act (10015893)

1565 Collaborating With Patient On Breastfeeding Plan (10039574)

1566 Assessing The Ears (10045120)

1567 Assessing The Eyes (10037059)

1568 Skin Assessment (10041126)

1569 Assessing Peristomal Skin (10040538)

1570 Screening Patient (10032726)

1571 Tuberculosis Screening (10038584)

1572 Cancer Screening (10038578)

1573 Assessing Wound (10030799)

1574 Assessing Diabetic Foot Ulcer (10042802)

1575 Assessing Risk For Diabetic Foot Ulcer (10042678)

1576 Assessing Pressure Ulcer (10040847)

1577 Assessing Risk For Pressure Ulcer (10030710)

1578 Assessing Necrosis (10050234)

1579 Admission Assessment (10030687)

1580 Weighing Patient (10033323)

1581 Assessing Stoma (10040529)

1582 Categorising Surgical Wound (10004073)

1583 Assessing During Encounter (10030673)

1584 Monitoring Using An Exit Alarm (10023944)
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